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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to introduce rules to be followed by private schools across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has received any complaints from different quarters against these school authorities for mismanagement and non-payment /delayed payment of salary to the teachers;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): Government of India has no proposal to introduce rules to be followed by private schools.

(c) to (e): The subject 'education' falls in the Concurrent list of the Constitution of India. The matters relating to management of private schools and payment of salaries etc. to teachers are governed under relevant rules and regulations of States/UT Governments.
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